CHARTER TOWNSHIPOF BRIGHTON
RESOLUTION NO. 'IG»()ZGI
BUDGET AMENDMENT #2
Fiscal Year 2010-11

At a special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Brighton, held on August 24,
2010, the following resolution was proposed by C. Doughty and seconded by L. Theis to transfer funds to
reflect staffing changes in the Treasurer’s Department.

TRANSFER FUNDS

AMOUNT FROM TO

$4,910.00 101-172-707.000 (Hourly Part-time) _ 101-253-707.000 (Hourly Part-time)
$ 304.42 101-172-715.000 (FICA) ‘ 101-253-715.000 (FICA)

$ 720 101-172-715.010 (Medicare) 101-253-715.010 (Medicare)

$ 4646.00 101-253-826.010 (Temp Empl Sves) [01-253-707.000 (Hourly Part Time)
$ 287.00 101-253-826.010 (Temp Empl Sves) 101-253-715.000 (FICA)

$ 67.00 101-253-826.010 (Temp Empl Svcs) 101-253-715.010 (Medicare)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE I'T RESOLVED THAT the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of
Brighton does hereby adopt Resolution No. 10-020, FY 2010-201 1 Budget Amendment #2,

AYES: J. Kovitz, C. Doughty, M. Slaton, L. Theis, A. Bollin J. Rogers, t. Murphy
NAYS: None

RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED.

Thomas E. Murphy, Supervisor Ann M. Bollin, Clerk

Certificaiion

1, Ann M. Bollin, duly elected Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing is a truc and complete copy of the
Resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Charter T ownship of Brighton, 4363 Buno Road,
Brighton, Michigan, al a regular meeting held on August 24, 2010, and public notice of said meeting was
given and minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required.

Amn M. Bollin, Clerk

KAResolutions 2010\ O-020 Budget Amendmen: # 2 FY 200011



